01.11073.00

. PROPERTY ADDRESS: ‘
BULDING C - PHASE Iv R 6306 VAGUERG BEND

12,128 SF (12,720 SF ALLOWED) SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
FOUR STORY TYPE VA

R-2 OCCUPANCY - 29 UNITS

NFPA 13 SN A2 FHASE) PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
2 OCEUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2005F) Sieshiico i topen) NEA FOUR AND FIVE STORY MIXED-USE PROJECT WITH R-2 MULTIFAMILY PRIMARY
AR : : 3 12.128/250 = 61 OCCUPANTS = toee i e CCCUPANCY. A RETAIL SHELL AND LEASING CENTER ARE PROVIDED BELON A S.HOUR

4 > < VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = 44* NEPA 13 PODIUM AT THE NORTHERN END OF THE PROECT. ‘

La Cantera Mixed Use

X k- & VERTICAL EXT REGUIRED 31 X 0.2 = 6,2 OCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2065F)
! 157 HORIZONTAL EXIT REQUIRED 31 X 0.15 = 4.7* 13,640/200 = 69 OCCUPANTS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF MULTIFLE BULDINGS. ALL BULDINGS ARE SEFPARATED BY

/ &5 o " ONE VERTICAL EXIT VERTICAL BT R e Janta—
§ ; 2 IT REGU 35X02=1 £
) . ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT PER SECTION 1025 OF STAIR SHARED BETIEEN A forEonr e e SR BULDING R IS A ONE STORY PODIUM BULDING WTH A 3 HOUR FLOOR ABOVE
SIS THE 2012 IBC. ——————— BULDING A2 AND B e Fgﬁ_o’:iz T‘IO;\ND 5 i S e I
: - A2 AR 4 STORY NOOD FRA| TYPE Vi
I = 2 HUBJESN® ) 2 HOUR FIREAALL TRAVEL DISTANCE 2 HOUR FIRENALL CNE VERTICAL EXIT 7 . .
s = < FIREWALL - ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT PER SECTION 1025 OF CONSTRUCTION  ABOVE THE BULDING R PODIUM. THEY ARE SEPARATED B
< N 0 3 N AA A AT LESS THAN 250
okt { e Les L EXT PER coBIme Looney Ricks Kiss
K :—n—r £ A - S o i ' J -BULDING & IS A PRECAST CONCRETE GARAGE SEPARATED BY FIRENALLS, +++
b¢ ¥ £, 7 X : BECaSSsimemigmas BULDING & WAS SUBMITTED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT (COSA AP # 177174)

Architecture Planning Inferiors Research ‘

> 175 Toyota Plaza, Suite 600
: g . ) ) 5 B 5 4 =sdt I = y -THE REMAINING BULDINGS (B.C.DEF H) ARE ALL 4 STORY WOOD FRAMED Memphis, Tennessee 38103
4 av.in 3 / ad b, , 3 ) £ Z H 1] BUILDINGS TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION THAT REST ON A SLAB ON GRADE. THESE R ‘

ARE ALL SEPARATED BY FIREMNALLS, Telephone 901 521 1440

f BULDING D - PHASE VIl o 4 4/ X E : ! o £ p ; 2 Fax 901 525 2740
(el Aty = 23 - ; 3 5 - : . : i HHHE ! RELATED PERMITS: AP 1771747 GARAGE AND AP 1788290 E-mail info@Irk.com
R LTI ENATHE p e = - AT e : S b el OAMNER: LOADSTAR, INC 2
NFPA 12R P £ - a | ¢ N < F = T £ 9830 COLONNADE BLVD, SUTE 600 A
OCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2005F) T ; X I 3 X = : i MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38102
14.825/200 = 15 OCCUPANTS 4 : : N s LOADSTAR, Inc.
VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = 44 APPLICABLE REGULATIONS:
pERTICOL P RETSE X : H INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2012 EDITION INITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS 9830 Colonnade Boulevard, Suite 600
HORIZONTAL ExT BEGURED 25 X f INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE, 2004 EDITION AND SUSTAINABLE BUILDING CODE \
e o INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2612 EDITION NTH LOCAL AMENDMENTS ‘
=L INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2012 EDITION San Antanio, Texas 78230
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2008 EDITION WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS |
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2012 EDITION WTH LOCAL AMENDMENTS
UNIFORM SNIMMING FOOL, SPA & HOT TUB CODE, 2006 EDITION
CODE OF ORDINANCES SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS - HEALTH CODE
ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO ‘
2009 ANS| STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY Issues
TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARD
FAIR HOUSING B |
UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO a3 e |

12.16.11 50% Design Development

CHAPTER 3 - USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 01.27.12 Design Development

H 04.03.12 50% CD ‘
MIXED OCCUPANCYT BULDING - PRIMARY USE AND OCCUPANCY - RESIDENTIAL R-2: 031812

SECONDARY USES INCLUDE RETAIL, LEASING, AND AMENITY T e

BULDINGS A1, A2, B, C, D, E, F, H - RESIDENTIAL R-2 OCCUPANCYT 07.11.12 PERMIT SET |
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ONE VERTICAL EXIT s
ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT FER A% Sl = b
A\ seCTIoN 1025 oF THE 2012 Be. :

Qs = <

. > L] NOH 4 CROSS-CORRIDOR
50 : 4 DOORS
s X <

TR

i BUILDING B - PHASE IIl
2 13,242 SF (12,300 ALLOWED)
1 FOUR STORY TYPE VA
P ; | R-2 OCCUPANCY - 37 UNTS jessaatyl
NFPA 12
A OCLUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2005F) <HHET HHHHH
H 13,242/200 = 67 OCCUPANTS

H VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = 44"
VERTICAL EXIT REGUIRED 34 X 0.2 = 6.8
£ HORIZONTAL EXIT REGUIRED 34 X ©.15 = 51"l

H

ONE VERTICAL EXIT SHL
f\E‘:C’RIZONTAL EXIT PER SECTION 1025

BULDING & - PHASE 1
29021 SF/ (29000*S ALLONED
WITH SPRINKLER)

FIVE STORY TYPE IB
S-2 OCCUPANCT
NFPA 13

THE 2012 1IBC

o~ n A./)'i;
R e N

2 HOUR FIRENALL

T
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BULDING R - LEASING AND AMENITY CLUB = A-3 OCCUPANCY @ 15 SF/oce
- FITNESS ROOM = B OCCUPANCY @ 50 SF/0cc

H - RETAIL/ RESTAURANT SPACE = A-3 OCCUPANCY @15 SFrocc ‘

Hll - LEASING AREA = B OCCUPANCY @ 100 SF/0CC

1
T TH

ONE VERTICAL EXIT
ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT

R g 2 HOUR
b FIREAALL

s

i
X

e

FH BULDING & - GARAGE BUILDING - 5-2 STORAGE OCCUPANCY *** BULDING & WAS
HHHT HH H Sar SUBMITTED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT (COSA AP # 1771747)

Date Revisions |

asgte
e

071112 Addendum One ‘
06/06/12 Foundation/Padium | '
9/12/12 PERMIT SET REVISION |
ST 10/15/12 __ For Consfruction Set Z
BULDING A1 - 4 STORIES OVER PODIUM PER IBC SECTION 510. HEIGHT IS &7, | !

EXIT] - : T 2a]

CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL HEIGHTS AND AREAS

BEPE z

2HOUR FIREMNALL, —— |

BULDING A2 - 3 STORIES OVER PODIUM FPER IBC SECTION 510. HEIGHT IS 50"
(4 STORIES 70' ALLONED per TYPE VA WNITH NFPA 13)

BULDING B - 4 STORIES 50'. (4 STORIES T0' ALLOWED per TYPE VA WITH NFPA 13)

2 HOUR PODIUM DESIGN BETWEEN
BULDING R AND BUILDING A1/A2

T

BULLDING C - 4 STORIES 5¢'. (4 STORIES 70" ALLOWED per TYPE VA WTH NFPA 12)

FODIUM SLAB TURNS UP AND
OVER PASEO SPACE. REFER TO
ASO4C

BULDING D - 4 STORIES 50'. (4 STORIES 60 ALLONED per TYPE VA NTH NFPA 13R)

T

BULDING E - 4 STOREES 50'. (4 STORIES 60" ALLOWED per TYPE VA WITH NFFPA 13R)

Tt

m‘”“' i

T
t HEE CROZ3-CORRIDOR
TR H

BUILDING E - PHASE VI (NGB - 2 ! DOCRS

15,026 SF (17160 SF ALLONED . fos
MTH PERIMETER INCREASES) ;

BUILDING F - 4 STORIES 50'. (4 STORIES 10" ALLONED per TYPE VA WTH NFPA 13)

FOUR STORY TYFPE VA e
R-2 OCCUPANCY - 56 UNITS ! o 4 b4
NFPA 12R 4 >
OCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2005F) : >
15,036/200 = 76 OCCUPANTS CROSS-CORRIDOR. ;g"g > 4
VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = DOCRS SO oA %

BUILDING H - 4 STORIES 50'. (4 STORIES 10' ALLONED per TYPE VA WTH NFPA 13) |

! 2 HOUR FIRENALL

T
HT
Fai
I S
o
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AREAS
REFER TO DIAGRAMS ON AOO4A AND AOO4B. EACH BULDING AREA AND |
ALLONABLE BUILDING AREA IS DESCRIBED

Hh

< 4 TNO HOUR. RATED FIRENALL
VERTICAL EXIT REGUIRED 28 X S : LRERE o
0.2=716" - - a0
HORIZONTAL EXIT REQUIRED 35 S Ml
X015 =57 EXITH hE ek

I RERARARARE NS

NOTE - BUILDING F AND BUILDING E BOTH HAVE ONE SINGLE APARTMENT AITH A SMLL |
MEZZANINE BEDROOM. MEZZANINE FLOOR AREA NOT MORE THAN ONE HALF OF THE
AREA OF THE ROOM AS ALLOWED BY 505.2, EXCEPTION 2 ©2012 LRK Inc.

Drawings, writien material, and design concephs shall not be

CHAPTER & - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION used or reproduced in whole or part in any form or format

without prior writien consent of LRK Inc. Do not scole drawings.

Ise given di ions onl Wi, v
CLASSIFICATION: BULDINGS A1, A2, B. C, D, E, F, H - TYPE VA NOOD FRAME G tes a ol sl ihorn et e

dimensions with the Architect. Contractor shall check and verily |

BULDING R - TYPE | AT PODIUM - CONCRETE all dimensions and conditions at job sife

R
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ONE VERTICAL EXIT > S . X 4 ‘ X
ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT PER < 3 X % S \
SECTION 1025 OF THE 2012 IBC. : / i a 5 X 573

* \-1 y y= |8 a3 Ll : ; & O
i : : i N Ji A ..',' %, % A & P o s \7,
W iy : o _q}(< :
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MBS TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BULDING ELEMENTS ARE
Al PROVIDED FOR WITHIN THE BULDING DESIGN, Seal

. NN CHAPTER 7T - FIRE-RESISTANCE
=T N EXTERIOR WALLS:
\ 2 : NS OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS: NO LIMIT, PER 704.8.1
H IS & e SO R A \ SN PARAPETS - NOT REQUIRED PER 704.11 EXCEPTION 1.
i ¥ ; Z < G FIRE WALLS PER IBC 705: 2 HOUR RATED

T

I
BUILDING F - PHASE v CHAPTER & - INTERIOR FINISHES
12,864 SF (13800 15:' ALLCZ;\SE)D WITH PERIMETER. CROSS-CORRIDOR. 2 HOUR. ’, INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES FOR A-3 OCCUPANCY, SPRINKLERED

FOUR STORY TYPE VA DOORS FIRENALL BUILDING H - PHASE | r BULDING Al - PHASE | & || ——] EXIT ENCLOSURES, CORRIDORS - CLASS B
R-2 OCCUPANCY - 28 UNTS 11,564 SF (12000 SF ALLOWED) 12,806 SF (15,960 ALLOWED) ROOMS - CLASS
NFPA 13 FOUR STORY TYFE VA THREE STORY ¢ ROCF DECK TYPE VA

OCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/200%F) R oSl R-2 ms;;‘f‘;’a‘ 34 UNITS CHAPTER 4 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
12,864/200 = = 5 OCCUPANTS

TRRe/200 o 8 ocar TS CCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2005F) OCCUPANT LOAD (R2 1/2605F) BULDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
A ; SN = 11,569/200 = 5B OCCUPANTS 13,806/200 = 10 OCCUPANTS WITH CHAPTER 9 AS FOLLONS:
VERTICAL EXIT REQUIRED 33 X 0.2 = 6.6" : =y . . PROVI v ESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY
HORIZONTAL EXIT REGUIRED 33 X 5,15 = & VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = 44 VERTICAL EXIT PROVIDED = 44" R
el = YERTICAL EXIT REQUIRED 29 X 0.2 = 5.8° VERTICAL EXIT REQUIRED 35 X 0.2 = 7" BULDINGS A1, A2, B, C FH - 9033.1.1 AND NFPA 12
= ONE VERTICAL EXIT 2 HORIZONTAL EXIT REGUIRED 29 X 0.15 = 4.4* HORIZONTAL EXIT REQUIRED 35 X 0.15 = 53" BULDINGS D AND E - 903.3.1.2 AND NFPA 12R

RETAIL (ASSEMBLY) 902.3.1.1 AND NFPA 13
o A\ PNEHORZONTAL Exzr; EEE SECTION 1025 or ONE VERTICAL EXIT ONE VERTICAL EXIT

ONE HORIZONTAL EXITPER SECTION 1025 OF r ONE HORIZONTAL EXIT FER SECTION 1025 smoizcT CARAGE F02.2.1.1 AND NFPA 13
NORTH .
BRI Sal e oLBe: AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM STSTEM [N ACCORDANCE ITH NFPA 72 AND SECTION 907.2.1. Project Name: |

| ;

\-“v.,a\ A AT A At PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - IN ACCORDANCE INTH INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE. [
CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS Lo Cantera Mixed Use

Project Number: 01.11073.00

Level 2 Code{(Level 3 & 4 Similar)

1" = 20-0" MW

ROOF MATERIALS

)
—_

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AND AREAS:
BUILDING A1 - (200 SF/ OCCUPANT FOR R2 occ) = TO OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
(15 SF/OCCUPANT FOR A 2050 SF ROOF DECK) = 137 CCCUPANTS ROOF DECK
BULDING A2 - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 occ) = 69 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING B - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 occ) 67 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING C - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 occ) 61 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING D - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 occ) 75 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING E - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 OCC) 16 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING F - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 OCC) 65 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING & - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR PKG& GARAGE) = 146 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR
BUILDING H - (200 SF/OCCUPANT FOR R2 ccc) = 58 OCCUPANTS PER FLOOR

6215 Via Lo Cantera
San Anfonio, Texas 78256 ‘

o
<]

LAVATORY CALCULATIONS FOR LEASING AND AMENTY CENTER NATER CLOSET CALCULATIONS FOR LEASING AND AMENTY CENTER ACCESSIBILITY
PARKING: ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES IN QUANTITY AND DIMENSION AS REQUIRED BY ciTy
A3 OCCUPANCY A3 OCCUPANCY e 15 SF/0cC OF SAN ANTONIO AND TAS.
65 MEN/65 NOMEN 1950 SF/15 = 130 OCC ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES: 7 PROVIDED.,
1 PER 200 1 LAV, EACH SEX 65 MEN/65 NOMEN S A
B OCCUPANCY (EXERCISE AND LEASING) MEN'S FIXTURES e 1 PER 125 1Me
26 MEN/36 ANOMEN 1 LAV. EACH SEX WOMEN'S FIXTURES @ 1 PER 65 1NC PLUMBING FIXTURES, PER IBC CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING SYSTEMS
1 PER 40 EXERCISE e 50 SF/occ
Sy 1922 SF/50 = 38.44 OCC
2 LAV/EACH SEX 20 MEN/20 NOMEN IECC ENERGY EFFICIENCY
(USE BUSINESS FIXT. COUNT CLAC. - 2012 IBC 303.1.1 )
1 PER 25 FOR 1ST 50 (EACH SEX) EULDING WLL BE SUBMITTED UNDER THE PERFORMANCE BASED OPTION FOR TOTAL BULDING
MEN ENERSY EFFICIENCY. A COMCHECK ENERGY CALCULATION AILL BE SUBMITTED ALONG INTH
NOMEN THE DRANNGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
BUSINESS e 100 SF/OCC S
= rawn By: |
13515::; ﬁérl&g 6'? LY’?O“MEN ACCESSIBLE EGRESS SECTION 1007 ) 8D, MF, D5 |
1PER 25 ACCESSIBLE EXITS: &
MEN
MNOMEN

S

CLASS REQUIRED CLASS PROVIDED

Drawing Name:

TPC RCOCF B 1A

[TR TR T

CONCRETE TILE ROOF B A

CODE DIAGRAMS |

i0-La Cantora\DWG

PROVIDED BUILDING R - (200 SF/CCCUPANT FOR R2 12804 R2) = 1O OCCUPANTS LEVEL 1
(100 SF/OCCUPANT FOR B 2134 SF LEASING) = 32 OCCUPANTS LEVEL 1
(15 SF/OCCUPANT FOR A 3536 SF RETAIL SHELL) = 236 OCCUPANTS LEVEL 1
(15 SF/OCCUPANT FOR A 1950 SF CLUB) = 130 OCCUPANTS LEVEL 1
(1/50 SF/OCCUPANT FOR EXERCISE) = 39 OCCUPANTS LEVEL 1

==
a0

ar-USAA-San Antor

Checked By: BD, BE

23

TOTAL NATER CLOSETS REQUIRED

MEN 3 (2 NG + 1 URINAL) |
WOMEN 3
TOTAL WATER CLOSETS PROVIDED
MEN 3 (2 AC + 1 URINAL)
WOMEN 3

WA
1041




